MODEL: R7K4DML
R7K4DML SPECIFICATIONS ES-7776 Rev.3   Page 1/24
Remote I/O R7K4D Series
MECHATROLINK I/O MODULE
(MECHATROLINK-I/-II)
mm (inch)
210
(8.27)
53.5
(2.11)
41(1.61)
MODEL: R7K4DML-B-[1]-R[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: R7K4DML-B-[1]-R[2]
Specify a code from below for each [1] and [2].
 (e.g. R7K4DML-B-DAC32A-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
 (e.g. /C01)
TERMINAL BLOCK
B: Tension clamp terminal block for power supply
   Connector for MECHATROLINK-I/-II for communication
   e-CON connector for I/O
[1] I/O TYPE
DA32A: NPN discrete input, 32 points
DA32B: PNP discrete input, 32 points
DAC32A: PNP discrete input &
  NPN transistor output, 16 points each
DAC32B: NPN discrete input &
  PNP transistor output, 16 points each
DAC32C: NPN discrete input &
  NPN transistor output, 16 points each
DAC32D: PNP discrete input &
  PNP transistor output, 16 points each
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
R7K4DML, complying with MECHATROLINK–I/–II Simple I/O
specifications, interfaces discrete I/Os via PLC or PC, and
MECHATROLINK.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Common Specifications
Power input: 24 V DC ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.,
connector current rating 2 A
Sensor excitation: 24 V DC ±10 %; ripple 5 %p-p max.,
≤ 2 A (including discrete I/O load charge);
rated current 8 A
Insulation resistance: ≥ 100 MΩ with 500 V DC
Operating temperature: 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F)
Operating humidity: 30 to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Atmosphere: No corrosive gas or heavy dust
Mounting: DIN rail (35 mm wide)  or wall
Connection
  MECHATROLINK: MECHATROLINK-I/-II connector
  Power supply: Tension clamp terminal block
  I/O: e-CON connector
Status indicator LEDs: PWR, ERR, SD, RD (Refer to the
instruction manual for details)